FOI DISCLOSURE LOG SEPTEMBER 20

Number

6713
6714

6715

6716
6717
6718

6719
6720
6721
6722
6724
6725

6726
6727

6728
6729
6730
6731
6732

6733
6734
6735
6736

Data Requested

PSPO loitering and rough sleeping
Agreements G-Cloud Payments
Hackney and Private Hire Vehicles

Food Partnership Food Alliance

Interpreting Services

Council Tax Arrears

Next Steps Accommodation Programme
Funding

HMO Register

Graffiti and Removal Costs 2019

Al Predictive Analytics

Rate of Council Tax on Second Homes
Holiday Homes

Payment Systems

Housing Standards and Enforcement
Equality, diversity, Inclusion and
Unconscious Non Bias Training
Contact Head of Environmental Health
Public Toilets

Electric Charge Points

Neighbour Complaints

Parking, Rent Arrears, Council Tax and
business rates

Complaints against Sports Coaches
Animal Welfare dogs and cats
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Reason Denied

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means
information not held

information not held

Working Days to
Complete

4
4

= A~ O

© O oOoOOouUoe

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



6737
6738
6739
6740
6741

6742

6743
6744
6745

6746

6747
6748
6749
6750

6751

6752

6753
6754

In Care Facilities learning disabilities

Historic Taxi Licensing

Foi Stats Sep19 - Sep20
Workforce / Covid

PSPOs Begging

Social Care Infection Control Fund

Business Rates and List of Empty
Commercial Properties

Homeless Households
Contingent Workers
Winter Gritting Roads

On Street charging points for electric
vehicles within a residential area

Council tax Vacant and Second Homes
Public Money to Drag Hunt businesses
Local Authority Search KPIS

No deal Brexit Contingency Planning

Interpreting Services
HR Payroll Support

Outsourced ICT Suppliers in excess of
£50,000.00

information not held

information not held

s41 - Information

Provided in Confidence

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

S8 Request for
Information

Section 22 -
Information intended
for future publication
and research
information

o - O -~ 0 WwOo

O O A

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways and on street parking

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



6755

6756
6757
6758
6759
6760

6761
6762

6763
6764

6766

Councillors and Council Tax

Staff Furlough

Public Toilets Sold 2010 -
Animal Welfare Officers
Property Offshore Vehicle
HMO Register

Zoo Inspection Reports

Records Management
Homelessness Support

Services for Deaf People
Council Business Rates Credits Taylor
Wimpey

17

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid



