FOI DISCLOSURE LOG SEPTEMBER 20

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6713	PSPO loitering and rough sleeping		4	
6714	Agreements G-Cloud Payments		4	
	Hackney and Private Hire Vehicles	s21 Information		
		reasonably accessible		
0745		to the applicant by	0	
6715	Food Downson Food Alliance	other means	2	Applicant referred to Langachire
6716	Food Partnership Food Alliance	information not held	5	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council
6717	Interpreting Services		4	County Council
6718	Council Tax Arrears	information not held	13	
07 10	Next Steps Accommodation Programme	illioittiation flot fleid	10	
6719	Funding		6	
6720	HMO Register		5	
6721	Graffiti and Removal Costs 2019		0	
6722	Al Predictive Analytics		0	
6724	Rate of Council Tax on Second Homes		9	
6725	Holiday Homes		9	
	Payment Systems			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
				redeployed or working from home
6726				covid
6727	Housing Standards and Enforcement		16	
	Equality, diversity, Inclusion and			
6728	Unconscious Non Bias Training		4	
6729	Contact Head of Environmental Health		1	
6730	Public Toilets		2	
6731 6732	Electric Charge Points		0 16	
0/32	Neighbour Complaints Parking, Rent Arrears, Council Tax and		10	REASON FOR DELAY: Not
	business rates			received response to our Request
6733	มนอแเซออ เสเซอ			for Further Information
6734	Complaints against Sports Coaches		1	10. 1 dialor information
6735	Animal Welfare dogs and cats		1	
6736	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		0	

	In Care Facilities learning disabilities	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6737			0	for social care
6738	Historic Taxi Licensing		3	
6739	Foi Stats Sep19 - Sep20		0	
6740	Workforce / Covid		1	
6741	PSPOs Begging		0	
	Social Care Infection Control Fund	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible
6742			1	for social care
	Business Rates and List of Empty	s41 - Information		
	Commercial Properties	Provided in Confidence)	
	·	Sec 31 (1) (a) –		
		Prevention and		
		Detection of Crime		
6743			1	
6744	Homeless Households		0	
6745	Contingent Workers		19	
	Winter Gritting Roads	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire
	-			County Council who are responsible
6746			0	for highways
	On Street charging points for electric	information not held		
	vehicles within a residential area			Applicant referred to Lancashire
				County Council who are responsible
6747			1	for highways and on street parking
6748	Council tax Vacant and Second Homes		1	
6749	Public Money to Drag Hunt businesses		0	
6750	Local Authority Search KPIS		9	
	No deal Brexit Contingency Planning			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
				redeployed or working from home
6751				covid
6752	Interpreting Services		0	
	HR Payroll Support	S8 Request for		
6753		Information	1	
6754	Outsourced ICT Suppliers in excess of	Section 22 -		
	£50,000.00	Information intended		
		for future publication		
		and research		
		information	0	

Councillors and Council Tax		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
	23	covid
Staff Furlough	13	
Public Toilets Sold 2010 -	0	
Animal Welfare Officers	0	
Property Offshore Vehicle	0	
HMO Register	9	
Zoo Inspection Reports		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
	23	covid
Records Management	1	
Homelessness Support		REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
		covid
Services for Deaf People	0	
Council Business Rates Credits Taylor		
Wimpey	17	
	Staff Furlough Public Toilets Sold 2010 - Animal Welfare Officers Property Offshore Vehicle HMO Register Zoo Inspection Reports Records Management Homelessness Support Services for Deaf People Council Business Rates Credits Taylor	Staff Furlough 13 Public Toilets Sold 2010 - 0 Animal Welfare Officers 0 Property Offshore Vehicle 0 HMO Register 9 Zoo Inspection Reports 23 Records Management 1 Homelessness Support 1 Services for Deaf People Council Business Rates Credits Taylor